APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

R KM VIDYALAYA VIVEKNAGAR AMTALI
TRIPURA

2020007
35373

RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA, VIVEK
NAGAR, PO- AMTALI, WEST TRIPURA, - 799130

SWAMI SHUBHAKARANANDA

Master of Personnel Management with Diploma in
Labour Law and Labour Welfare

vidyaviveka@rkmv.edu.in

9402120873

http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/Affliation.pdf

http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/Registration-sociaty-
Act.pdf

http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/NOC.pdf

http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/Educational-Vocational-
Grant-1.pdf




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://rkmv.eduinwp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | 1 htent/uploads/2021/05/Building-Safety.pdf
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2021/05/Fire-Safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://rkmv.edu.inwp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2021/05/Special-Catagory-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF Certificate-PK-Chakraborty.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2021/05/Water-Health-and-
Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://rkmv.edu.inwp-

content/uploads/2025/11/Fees-Charges-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://rkmv.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Examination-Calendar-
2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ rcimemy.eduinwp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/11/Details-of-Chairman-
and-members-of-Trust.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 115 115

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 87 86

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/PTA.pdf

http://rkmv.edu.in/board-result-2016/

SWAMI SHUBHAKARANANDA

45

23

1.8
A Teacher with special B.Ed

No

100

98.9



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 248194
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 54 & 2469
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 12 & 782
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 1
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 57

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gD-9eSjF9dA
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sri Kashinath Baug TGT B.Sc, Hons
2 Sri Pranab Das PGT M.Sc

3 Sri Bidhu Debbarma PGT M.A.

4 Sri Amit Das PGT M.A.

5 Sri Chandra Sekhar Debbarma  PGT M.A.

6 Sri Pranajit Sarkar TGT M.A.

7 Sri Swapan Kr. Jamatia PGT M.A.

8 Sri Uday Pal PGT MCA

9 Sri Debdas Bhattacharjee PGT M.Sc

10 Sri Rajesh Debbarma TGT M.A.

11 Sri Utpal Datta PGT M.SC

12 Sri Asok Kr. Dey TGT B.Sc, Hons, M.C.A.

13 Sri Dipak Kr. Kundu PGT M.Sc



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Sri Sujit Chakrabortti

Sri Pulak Kr. Sarkar

Sri Susil Kr.Sinhamahapatra
Sri Joydev Gope Mandal
Sri Jayanta Sinha

Sri Asutosh Deb

Sri Swapan Debnath

Sri Sourabh Chakraborty
Sri Sanjeev Singha

Sri Gouri Shankar Ray
Sri Ranajoy Datta

Sri James Debbarma

Sri Sukanta Sarma

Sri Nirmal Das

PINTU DEY

DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY
SAMIT DEBBARMA
NIRMAL KANTI NATH
SUBIR ROY

ADITYA BAIDYA
BIBHASH DEBBARMA
SUSHANTA DEBBARMA
Sri Binode Debbarma
NARAYAN DEBNATH
Swami Shubhakarananda
Swami Buddhirupananda

Pankaj Shil

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

M.A.
M.Sc
M.A.

B.A. Hons
M.A.
M.Sc
M.A, M.Phil, PHD
M.Sc, M. Phil.
M.A.
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A.

M.A.
M.Sc
M.SC

B. Tech
M.A

B.A

H.S PASS
M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A
M.SC
Graduate
B.Sc

BA(H)



41

42

43

44

45

46

NOTAN SAHA

ELELOH HRANGKHAWL

SUKANTA DATTA

PRANJIT BHOWMIK

RAJESH DHAR

MAITREYA CHAKRABARTI

PET

TGT

PGT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

PGT

MPED

M.A

MFA

M.Com

BBA

M.A



