

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	R K M VIDYALAYA VIVEKNAGAR AMTALI TRIPURA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2020007
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	35373
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA, VIVEK NAGAR, PO- AMTALI, WEST TRIPURA, - 799130
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SWAMI SHUBHAKARANANDA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Master of Personnel Management with Diploma in Labour Law and Labour Welfare
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vidyaviveka@rkmv.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9402120873

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Registration-society-Act.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Educational-Vocational-Grant-1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Special-Catagory-Certificate-PK-Chakraborty.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Water-Health-and-Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Fees-Charges-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Examination-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Details-of-Chairman-and-members-of-Trust.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://rkmv.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://rkmv.edu.in/board-result-2016/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SWAMI SHUBHAKARANANDA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	45
	PGT	23
	TGT	9
	PRT	0
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.8
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	A Teacher with special B.Ed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	No

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	115	115	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	87	86	98.9	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	248194
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 2469
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	12 & 782
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	1
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	57
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=gD-9eSjF9dA

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sri Kashinath Baug	TGT	B.Sc, Hons
2	Sri Pranab Das	PGT	M.Sc
3	Sri Bidhu Debbarma	PGT	M.A.
4	Sri Amit Das	PGT	M.A.
5	Sri Chandra Sekhar Debbarma	PGT	M.A.
6	Sri Pranajit Sarkar	TGT	M.A.
7	Sri Swapan Kr. Jamatia	PGT	M.A.
8	Sri Uday Pal	PGT	MCA
9	Sri Debdas Bhattacharjee	PGT	M.Sc
10	Sri Rajesh Debbarma	TGT	M.A.
11	Sri Utpal Datta	PGT	M.SC
12	Sri Asok Kr. Dey	TGT	B.Sc, Hons, M.C.A.
13	Sri Dipak Kr. Kundu	PGT	M.Sc

14	Sri Sujit Chakrabortti	TGT	M.A.
15	Sri Pulak Kr. Sarkar	PGT	M.Sc
16	Sri Susil Kr.Sinhamahapatra	PGT	M.A.
17	Sri Joydev Gope Mandal	TGT	B.A. Hons
18	Sri Jayanta Sinha	PGT	M.A.
19	Sri Asutosh Deb	PGT	M.Sc
20	Sri Swapan Debnath	PGT	M.A, M.Phil, PHD
21	Sri Sourabh Chakraborty	PGT	M.Sc, M. Phil.
22	Sri Sanjeev Singha	PGT	M.A.
23	Sri Gouri Shankar Ray	PGT	M.Sc
24	Sri Ranajoy Datta	PGT	M.Sc
25	Sri James Debbarma	TGT	M.A.
26	Sri Sukanta Sarma	PGT	M.A.
27	Sri Nirmal Das	PGT	M.Sc
28	PINTU DEY	PGT	M.SC
29	DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY	TGT	B. Tech
30	SAMIT DEBBARMA	PGT	M.A
31	NIRMAL KANTI NATH	TGT	B.A
32	SUBIR ROY	GUESTTEACHER	H.S PASS
33	ADITYA BAIDYA	TGT	M.A
34	BIBHASH DEBBARMA	TGT	M.A
35	SUSHANTA DEBBARMA	TGT	M.A
36	Sri Binode Debbarma	PGT	M.A
37	NARAYAN DEBNATH	PGT	M.SC
38	Swami Shubhakarananda	PRINCIPAL	Graduate
39	Swami Buddhirupananda	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
40	Pankaj Shil	PET	BA(H)

41	NOTAN SAHA	PET	MPED
42	ELELOH HRANGKHAWL	TGT	M.A
43	SUKANTA DATTA	PGT	MFA
44	PRANJIT BHOWMIK	PGT	M.Com
45	RAJESH DHAR	GUESTTEACHER	BBA
46	MAITREYA CHAKRABARTI	PGT	M.A